

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25969/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in RP No.51/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DINESH MENON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMATHY AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

alf of respondent

Mr. T. Raja, Advocate accepts notice on beh

ng counter

Nos.1,2,3 & 5. As requested, four weeks' time is granted for fili

affidavit and two weeks thereafter for rejoinder. Put up after six

pondents.

Steps be taken for service of notice on the remaining res

tained until further

Status quo as regard possession shall be main

orders.

AJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER