

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25969/2005

DINESH MENON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMATHY AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P., Adv.
Mr. Harbansh Manav, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv
Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv
Mr. Jasaswini Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has filed proof of service of notice in respect of Respondent No. 4 but the same is not on record. Place the document on record.

List the matter next week.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master