

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25969/2005

DINESH MENON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMATHY AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Raji Joseph, Adv.
Mrs S Geetha, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.
Ms Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv
Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that Advocates are not aware about the status of their case and they could not find out the steps to be taken for completing the matter at the earliest.

In the present case, it seems that notices of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 were served only for IA Nos. 1 and 2.

Such application is allowed, on 3.5.2010 and petitioner has amended the cause title accordingly.

-2-

Item No.6

Now the petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service of main SLP on the legal representatives.

For the purpose, petitioner has to pay process fee and has to supply additional copies of main SLP on or before

31.8.2010.

If not done, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If done, issue notice with additional dasti notice.

Petitioner has also to take care of such unserved respondent Nos. 4 and 6, either to serve them by registered post or to disclose on record that they do not need any judicial order against them, in view of the fact that they have been disclosed as proforma respondents in the SLP itself, because respondent No.3 was co-petitioner with the present petitioner in the impugned order.

List again on 4.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj