

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25969/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in RP No.
51/2005 & AS No. 586/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

DINESH MENON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMATHY AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Heris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel appearing for the parties state that the parties have arrived at a settlement out of court and that the memorandum of settlement shall be filed in this Court. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER